*ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

FEB 2 2 2000

03-27-2000



ROC1-AT27 Docket No.: ROC1-AT25 ROC1-AT24 ROC1-BI29

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

or manny bissum tilming ombitt tunnan fallif Sauth Billi 1984			
101297806	▼	▼	▼

Tab settings → → → Trapent 10129			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rockwell Science Center, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Rockwell Science Center, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660		
Execution Date: August 27, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,799,034		
	5,778,022		
•	5,732,111 4,994,407		
	7,557,7401		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Albin H. Gess, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00		
Internal Address: Price, Gess & Ubell	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
	credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street , Suite 250			
Street Address.	8. Deposit account number:		
	16-2462		
City: Irvine State CA ZIP: 92614			
03/24/2000 DCOATES 00000251 5799034 DO NO	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 160.00 0F			
9. Statement and signature.			
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	(to 1 2		
Albin H. Gess Reg. No. 25,726	February 14, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document:		

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO, "ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2782808 8100M

971288863

AUTHENTICATION:

8628777

DATE:

08-29-97

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0954 FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of RSC LLC. The address of the principal place of business of RSC LLC is 1049 Camino dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California 91360.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by RSC LLC. on request and without cost. to any member of RSC LLC and any stockholder of RSC Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on this 27 day of August, 1997.

ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC

Bv:

Name: John R. Stocker Title: Vice President

2

NY2 147745 01

TOTAL P.04 TOTAL P.05